
DIOCESE OF SAN BERNARDINO 
2026 HOLIDAY CALENDAR 

The following Holidays will be observed during the 2026 calendar year, as approved by Bishop Alberto Rojas in consultation 
with the Curia and Vicars Forane.  

New Year’s Day          Thursday, January 1& Friday January 2,2026 

Martin Luther King Day Monday, January 19, 2026 

President’s Day  Monday, February 16, 2026 

Cesar Chavez Day Monday March 30, 2026 
(In observance of) 

Good Friday   Friday, April 3, 2026 

Easter Monday   Monday, April 6, 2026  

Memorial Day  Monday, May 25, 2026 

Juneteenth Friday June 19, 2026  

Independence Day  Friday, July 3, 2026 

Labor Day  Monday, September 7, 2026 

Indigenous People Day Monday, October 12, 2026 
(Columbus Day) 

Veteran’s Day   Wednesday, November 11, 2026 

Thanksgiving Holidays Thursday, November 26 & Friday, November 27, 2026         

Christmas Holidays  Thursday, December 24, - Thursday, December 31, 2026 

New Year’s Day  Friday January 1, 2027 

Please Note:  

When the holiday falls on a Saturday, the holiday will be observed on the Friday before. When the holiday falls on a 
Sunday, it will be observed the following Monday. 
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